November 14, 1966

44 \$562.00 \$754.00

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following addition, which shall take effect immediately:

				FROM		TO
	lass ode	Class Title	Pay Range <u>No.</u>	Bi-Weekly Rate	Pay Range No.	Bi-Weekly Rate Minimum Maximum
Addition:	:					

/signed/ WILLIAM W. SCRANTON				
Chairman				
/signed/ EDWARD FRIEDMAN				
Attorney General				
/signed/ RICHARD M. HORNBECK				
Secretary of Property and Supplies				
/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD				
Secretary of Forests and Waters				
/signed/ HENRY D. HARRAL				
Secretary of Highways				
/signed/ MAX ROSENN				
Secretary of Public Welfare				
/signed/ JOHN K. TABOR				
Secretary of Commerce				

167-1 4553 Rehabilitation Planning Director

2. J. - is

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 167

/signed/ JOHN W. INGRAM
Secretary